SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Monday 27th October, 2003

S.I. No.37

[Legal Notice No. 96]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT TO THE COURT OF APPEAL OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 86 of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Services Commission, I, SIR Rev. JOHN INI LAPLI Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby further appoint -

SIR KUBULAN LOS, CBE HON. JUSTICE BRUCE MC PHERSON, CBE HON. JUSTICE GLEN WILLIAMS HON. MR JUSTICE GORDON WARD HON. JUSTICE EDWARD GOLDSBOROUGH SIR MARI, KAPI, CSI, CBE

be members of the Court of Appeal of Solomon Islands until the 04th of February 2006.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of October, 2003.

SIR REV. JOHN INI LAPLI Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.